PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5230664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC	10/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE LEAF I.P., INC.	
Street Address:	1105 NORTH MARKET STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 912	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 72

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9693506
Patent Number:	D791197
Patent Number:	9699970
Patent Number:	9699947
Patent Number:	9699959
Patent Number:	9702417
Patent Number:	9699968
Patent Number:	9699951
Patent Number:	9699954
Patent Number:	9699957
Patent Number:	9706701
Patent Number:	9706716
Patent Number:	9706711
Patent Number:	9706705
Patent Number:	9706702
Patent Number:	9706699
Patent Number:	9706703
Patent Number:	9706700
Patent Number:	D792482

PATENT REEL: 048100 FRAME: 0117

505183895

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9708796
Patent Number:	D792483
Patent Number:	9713299
Patent Number:	D792902
Patent Number:	9717181
Patent Number:	9719620
Patent Number:	9717179
Patent Number:	9719586
Patent Number:	9719899
Patent Number:	9717175
Patent Number:	9718507
Patent Number:	9723780
Patent Number:	9723783
Patent Number:	9724966
Patent Number:	9723779
Patent Number:	9723788
Patent Number:	9730379
Patent Number:	9733634
Patent Number:	9730378
Patent Number:	9730375
Patent Number:	9730390
Patent Number:	9731591
Patent Number:	9730391
Patent Number:	9736989
Patent Number:	9736982
Patent Number:	9736985
Patent Number:	9743579
Patent Number:	9743573
Patent Number:	9743590
Patent Number:	9750195
Patent Number:	9750193
Patent Number:	9750177
Patent Number:	9750171
Patent Number:	9750176
Patent Number:	9750187
Patent Number:	9750185
Patent Number:	9750173
Patent Number:	9750194

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9756780
Patent Number:	9759147
Patent Number:	9763385
Patent Number:	9766105
Patent Number:	9764722
Patent Number:	D797815
Patent Number:	9763388
Patent Number:	9763391
Patent Number:	9765684
Patent Number:	9763379
Patent Number:	9763390
Patent Number:	D797584
Patent Number:	9769973
Patent Number:	9769982
Patent Number:	9771079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-355-4954

Email: amelia.pharo-frank@cnhind.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1895

Address Line 2: MS 641

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLIP2Q2017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMELIA PHARO-FRANK
SIGNATURE:	/AMELIA PHARO-FRANK/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=BLIP Assignment October 2017#page1.tif source=BLIP Assignment October 2017#page2.tif source=BLIP Assignment October 2017#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to BLUE LEAF I.P., INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 912, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in each of the granted United States Patents owned by CNH Industrial America LLC, as its interest may appear, said patents being identified in Schedule A attached hereto and made part hereof, and any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions therefor.

CNH Industrial America LLC hereby covenants that it has the full right to make such an assignment of its right, title and interest and agrees that it will communicate to said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., or its representatives, all facts known to it respecting any of said issued patents, whenever requested, and provide appropriate personnel to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, to retain and enforce proper patent protection of said issued patents.

CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC

Date: October 10, 2017

Patrick M. Sheldrake
Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE A

U.S.	5°	Title
Patent Number	Grant Date	Cambra Vancata with Adicable Managa Char Amarcan
9693506	July 04, 2017	Combine Harvester with Adjustable Cleaning Shoe Arrangement Body Of An Agricultural Work Vehicle
D791197	July 04, 2017) p W
9699970	July 11, 2017	Combine Side-Shake Cleaning Control System
9699947	July 11, 2017	Tool System For Resisting Abrasive Wear Of A Ground Engaging Tool Of An Agricultural Implement
9699959	July 11, 2017	Cleaning Flaps For A Center Knife Drive For A Sickle Of A Plant Cutting Machine
9702417	July 11, 2017	Method Of Calibrating A Hydraulically Operated Clutch Of A Continuously Variable Transmission Using Pressure Between A Hydrostatic Pump And Motor
9699968	July 11, 2017	Calibration Of A Distance Sensor On An Agricultural Vehicle.
9699951	July 11, 2017	Wheel Position Control System For An Agricultural Implement
9699954	July 11, 2017	Down Stop For Agricultural Closing Discs
9699957	July 11, 2017	Air Supply System Integrated Into A Seed Hopper Assembly
9706701	July 18, 2017	Agricultural Implement Having Power Assist Wing Wheels
9706716	July 18, 2017	Current Sensing of Actuators On A Round Baler
9706711	July 18, 2017	Air Recycling Conveying System for an Agricultural Harvester
9706705	July 18, 2017	Twin-Row Multiple Seed-Type Planter
9706702	July 18, 2017	Planter Seed Meter With Accelerator Wheel System
9706699	July 18, 2017	Draft Linkage Configuration
9706703	July 18, 2017	Independent Closing System With Adjustable Down Force
9706700	July 18, 2017	Agricultural Baler Having a Quarter Turn With a Spring Loaded Lock Arrangement
D792482	July 18, 2017	Agricultural Vehicle
9708796	July 18, 2017	Hydraulic Valve
0792483	July 18, 2017	Grill Assembly Of An Agricultural Work Vehicle
9713299	July 25, 2017	Fluid Delivery System For An Agricultural Implement
D792902	July 25, 2017	Display Screen or Portion Thereof With Graphical User Interface
9717181	August 01, 2017	Pivotably adjustable attachment apparatus for agricultural vehicle
9719620	August 01, 2017	Quick Coupling For Flexible Tube
9717179	August 01, 2017	Hydraulic System for a Header of an Agricultural Harvester
	.,\	Ramping Subsystem for a Machine with a Dual Path Electronically
9719586	August 01, 2017	Controlled Hydrostatic Transmission
9719899	August 01, 2017	Test Method For Agricultural Baler
9717175	August 01, 2017	Rock Guard For Quick Change Knives On A Disc Mower
9718507	August 01, 2017	Method of Steering a Weight Transfer Axle on a Combine
9723780		Drive mechanism control in an agricultural harvester
	August 08, 2017	
9723783	August 08, 2017	Folding Auger Assembly Coupler
9724966	August 08, 2017	Agricultural Harvester Axel Ni dring Spad, Type Spad Meter
9723779	August 08, 2017	Multiple Seed-Type Seed Meter Support wheel assembly for a pick-up of an agricultural machine.
9723788	August 08, 2017	
9730379	August 15, 2017	Multiple Seed-Type Seed Meter Air Pressure Differential Control System Of Agricultural Planters
9733634	August 15, 2017	All Pressure Differential Control System Of Agricultural Frances Adjustable Width Row Unit For A Planter
9730378	August 15, 2017	Agricultural Harvester
9730375	August 15, 2017	Chaff Spread Assisted By Cross-Blown Airflow
9730390	August 15, 2017	
9731591	August 15, 2017	Heat Transfer Airflow Through Engine Compartment

9730391	August 15, 2017	Agricultural Baler with Auxiliary Motor
9736989	August 22, 2017	Knotter System Having an Improved Twine Receiver
9736982	August 22, 2017	Grain Tank with Increased Storage Capacity for an Agricultural Harvester
9736985	August 22, 2017	Agricultural Harvester Auger Assembly
9743579	August 29, 2017	Weight Distribution Controlled By Sectioned Product Container Of Agricultural Application Implements
9743573	August 29, 2017	Weight Transfer And Residue Spreading Apparatus For An Agricultural Vehicle
9743590	August 29, 2017	Agricultural Baler
9750195	September 05, 2017	Strapping System For Agricultural Implement
9750193	September 05, 2017	Combine Harvester with Multi-Stage Grain Preparation and Related Methods for Operating a Combine Harvester
9750177	September 05, 2017	Seed Inductor Box For An Agricultural Implement Having Multiple Air Paths
9750171	September 05, 2017	Tillage Implement With Foldable Shank Frame
9750176	September 05, 2017	Closing System For An Agricultural Implement
9750187	September 05, 2017	Adjustable Row Unit Deck Plate for a Header of an Agricultural Harvester
9750185	September 05, 2017	Latching Device for a Header Mounting Apparetus
9750173	September 05, 2017	Device And Method For Guiding Agricultural Vehicles
9750194	September 05, 2017	Reversing Mechanism and Conveying Means and Agricultural Baler Provided Therewith.
9756780	September 12, 2017	Storage Tank Mounting Arrangement For An Agricultural Implement
9759147	September 12, 2017	Idle Return System and Method For An Off Highway Vehicle
9763385	September 19, 2017	Automatic Control of Relative Positioning of the Cutter Bar and Reel
9766105	September 19, 2017	Device And Method For Detecting Blockages In An Agricultural Sprayer
9764722	September 19, 2017	A Brake System For Controlling A Brake Of A Unit Hauled By A Vehicle
D797815	September 19, 2017	Equipment Boom
9763388	September 19, 2017	Agricultural Harvester Having a Header Based Heat Exchanger
9783391	September 19, 2017	Combine Harvester with Top-located Cleaning Arrangement
9765684	September 19, 2017	Variable Fan Immersion System For Optimal Fan Efficiency
9763379	September 19, 2017	Replaceable Wear Insert For Furrow Opening Assembly
9763390	September 19, 2017	Latch Mechanism for Agricultural Harvester Concaves
D797584	September 19, 2017	GPS Module Housing
9769973	September 26, 2017	Attachment Arrangement With Double Shear Configuration For Frame Members Of An Agricultural Tillage Implement
9769982	September 26, 2017	Method and Apparatus for Automatically Controlling a Cut Height of an Agricultural Harvester
9771079	September 26, 2017	Systems And Method For Control Of A Power Take-Off Clutch

RECORDED: 11/09/2018